Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Domestic Case Resolutions not Involving Trial (2) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 1 of 2

County/Court
Adams

Asotin

Columbia
Garfield
...Judicial District
Benton

Franklin
...Judicial District
Chelan

Clallam

Clark

Cowlitz

Douglas

Ferry

Pend Oreille
Stevens
...Judicial District
Grant

Grays Harbor
Island

Jefferson

King

Kitsap

Uncontested
Resolved
When Filed (1)

26

5

11

398
398
208

1,229
271
56

20
18
39
121

76

Dismissed
by Clerk
21

23
10
0
33
0
12
12
39
0
218
93
15
3
6
36
45
73
0
42
30
0
56

Change
of Venue
1

N O O O O P P O P OO O N O O P B ON O o DN

(1) Includes both uncontested resolutions and cases that were resolved when filed.
(2) Beginning 01/01/2011, petitions for distribution of property from committed, marital-like relationships are filed in the domestic relations case type under the "Committed Intimate Relationship" cause of
action. Previously, these cases were filed as civil "Meretricious Relationship" cases. Any associated custody and parentage matters continue to be filed as a separate case.

Dismissed
4

A O O b

248
118
366

105
14

2

1

6
12
19
10
19
12
6

0
269

Settled/Agreed
Judgment
0

63

70
696

696
49
163

23
20
67
110
208
172
156
56
0
740

Settled by
Arbitration

0

O O O O o o o o o

[ERN
[N

O O O O O O ©O O o o O

Default/
Summary
Judgment

0

12

13

48

82
40

10
26
30
21

0
27

Closed by
Court After
Hearing

0

0 O O O O O O

47

Non-Trial
Total
52

109
19

5
133
944
537
1,481
371
178
1,913
433
73
29
57
139
225
441
228
317
106

0
1,217



Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Domestic Case Resolutions not Involving Trial (2) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 2 of 2

County/Court
Kittitas

Klickitat
Skamania
...Judicial District
Lewis

Lincoln

Mason
Okanogan
Pacific
Wahkiakum
...Judicial District
Pierce

San Juan

Skagit
Snohomish
Spokane
Thurston

Walla Walla
Whatcom
Whitman
Yakima

Statewide Total:

Uncontested
Resolved
When Filed (1)

6

39

29

68

3
1,841

106
53
907
960
2,664

17
13
57
90
28
136
508
77
805
9,835

Dismissed
by Clerk
12

21
1
22
66
57
0
20
200
39
239

90

50
230
45
110
19

0
1,642

Change
of Venue

0

O O O O O+ Ul P O & O O O ON O O O O O

w
g

(1) Includes both uncontested resolutions and cases that were resolved when filed.
(2) Beginning 01/01/2011, petitions for distribution of property from committed, marital-like relationships are filed in the domestic relations case type under the "Committed Intimate Relationship" cause of
action. Previously, these cases were filed as civil "Meretricious Relationship" cases. Any associated custody and parentage matters continue to be filed as a separate case.

Dismissed
1

4
0
4

11

15

20
23
723

10
383
388

63

14

15
2,507

Settled/Agreed
Judgment
66

7

[ee]

255

P O F»r O W O

408

304

1,418

1,381

363

11

6,647

Settled by
Arbitration

0

O O O O O O O o o o o o o

[N
[N

O o O o o o

29

Default/
Summary
Judgment

0

O N O O O O O N O U P b

N
o

176
175

P, W O o o

723

Closed by
Court After
Hearing

2

11
2
13
1
2
86
21
1
0

100
16
37
18

179

663

12

1,599

Non-Trial
Total
87

86
34
120
336
1,917
97
147
258
974
1,232
3,906
35
495
2,068
2,264
1,355
199
644
121
822
23,013



	Domestic Case Resolutions not Involving Trial (2)

