Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Domestic Case Resolutions not Involving Trial (2) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 1 of 2

County/Court Adams	Uncontested Resolved When Filed (1) 26	Dismissed by Clerk 21	Change of Venue 1	Dismissed 4	Settled/Agreed Judgment 0	Settled by Arbitration 0	Default/ Summary Judgment 0	Closed by Court After Hearing 0	Non-Trial Total 52
Asotin	5	23	2	4	63	0	12	0	109
Columbia	1	10	0	4 0	7	0	1	0	19
Garfield	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5
Judicial District	11	33	2	4	70	0	13	0	133
Benton	0	0	0	248	696	0	0	0	944
Franklin	398	12	1	248 118	0	0	0	8	537
			·		_	-			
Judicial District	398	12	1	366	696	0	0	8	1,481
Chelan	208	39	0	6	49	0	48	21	371
Clallam	6	0	0	4	163	0	2	3	178
Clark	1,229	218	2	105	1	11	82	265	1,913
Cowlitz	271	93	0	14	3	1	40	11	433
Douglas	56	15	0	2	0	0	0	0	73
Ferry	1	3	0	1	23	0	0	1	29
Pend Oreille	20	6	1	6	20	0	4	0	57
Stevens	18	36	0	12	67	0	6	0	139
Judicial District	39	45	1	19	110	0	10	1	225
Grant	121	73	1	10	208	0	26	2	441
Grays Harbor	3	0	0	19	172	0	30	4	228
Island	2	42	0	12	156	0	21	84	317
Jefferson	8	30	0	6	56	0	6	0	106
King	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Kitsap	76	56	2	269	740	0	27	47	1,217

(1) Includes both uncontested resolutions and cases that were resolved when filed.

(2) Beginning 01/01/2011, petitions for distribution of property from committed, marital-like relationships are filed in the domestic relations case type under the "Committed Intimate Relationship" cause of action. Previously, these cases were filed as civil "Meretricious Relationship" cases. Any associated custody and parentage matters continue to be filed as a separate case.

Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Domestic Case Resolutions not Involving Trial (2) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 2 of 2

County/Court	Uncontested Resolved When Filed (1)	Dismissed by Clerk	Change of Venue	Dismissed	Settled/Agreed Judgment	Settled by Arbitration	Default/ Summary Judgment	Closed by Court After Hearing	Non-Trial Total
Kittitas	6	12	0	1	66	0	0	2	87
Klickitat	39	21	0	4	7	0	4	11	86
Skamania	29	1	0	0	1	0	1	2	34
Judicial District	68	22	0	4	8	0	5	13	120
Lewis	3	66	0	11	255	0	0	1	336
Lincoln	1,841	57	0	15	0	0	2	2	1,917
Mason	2	0	2	4	3	0	0	86	97
Okanogan	106	20	0	0	0	0	0	21	147
Pacific	53	200	0	3	1	0	0	1	258
Wahkiakum	907	39	8	20	0	0	0	0	974
Judicial District	960	239	8	23	1	0	0	1	1,232
Pierce	2,664	5	4	723	408	0	2	100	3,906
San Juan	17	0	0	1	1	0	0	16	35
Skagit	13	90	1	10	304	0	40	37	495
Snohomish	57	0	5	383	1,418	11	176	18	2,068
Spokane	90	50	1	388	1,381	0	175	179	2,264
Thurston	28	230	0	63	363	0	8	663	1,355
Walla Walla	136	45	0	8	4	0	6	0	199
Whatcom	508	110	0	14	0	0	0	12	644
Whitman	77	19	0	4	11	6	3	1	121
Yakima	805	0	0	15	0	0	1	1	822
Statewide Total:	9,835	1,642	31	2,507	6,647	29	723	1,599	23,013

(1) Includes both uncontested resolutions and cases that were resolved when filed.

(2) Beginning 01/01/2011, petitions for distribution of property from committed, marital-like relationships are filed in the domestic relations case type under the "Committed Intimate Relationship" cause of action. Previously, these cases were filed as civil "Meretricious Relationship" cases. Any associated custody and parentage matters continue to be filed as a separate case.